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M6X70  Bolt 

680 PCS

P1

M6X15 Bolt 

6 PCS

P3

M6X70 Bolt 

1 PCS
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M6X40 Bolt 

HARDWARE
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Nut Cap M6X70  Bolt 
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M6X40 Bolt 
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Big Bolt Tool M6 Bolt Tool 
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Attach post top cap (A) to post (1 & 2)
Attach and fasten stake piece (U) to the 
end of post (3) by bolt (P1) and cap (R)

Insert post connector (J) into post (3) by 
bolt (P1) and bolt cap (R)

Attach decorative circle (K) to post (3), and attach post (1 & 2) to post (3) by bolt (P1) and bolt cap (R)

Connect two middle cross beams (C) with inside 
connector (N1) by bolt (P1) & bolt cap (R) 
to make sure that there is no gap 
between the two middle cross beams (C) by tighting 
the bolts

Assemble 5pcs of middle glidewheels (Y) and drawstring glidewheels with magnet (B) into 
middle cross beam (C). Seperate the middle glidewheels (Y) by using bolt (P4) & bolt cap (R)
& nut (Q) & nut cap (O) 
Attention: please joint two tubes together without gap and then assemble the screws
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Attach triangle cap (G) to assembled 
middle cross beam (C) 

Assemble six side glidewheels (M) into side cross beam (E), 
and then connect side cross beam 1 (E) & side cross beam 
2 (E1) with inside connector (N1) by bolt (P1) & bolt cap (R) 

 to make sue there is no gap 
between the two tubes by tighting the bolt

Connect bottom cross beam 1 (D) and bottom cross 
beam 2 (D1) with inside connector (N) by  bolt (P1)
& bolt cap (R) to make sue there 
is no gap between the two tubes by tighting the bolt. 
Make sure the bottom cross beam 1 & 2 (D & D1) is 
in the same direction

Connect two enhanced support beams (F) with 
inside connector (N2) by bolt (P1) & bolt cap (R) 
to make sue there is no gap 
between the two tubes by tighting the bolt

Attach triangle cap (G) to side cross beam 1 & 2 (E & E1)

Attach triangle cap (G) to assembled bottom cross beam (D & D1)
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Attach triangle cap (G) to assembled enhanced support beam (F)

Connect assembled side cross beam ( E1) and 
assembled bottom cross beam 2 (D1) to  assemled 
post (2) by big bolt (P2) 

Follow the same step as 14 to connect other three left 
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Attach assemled middle cross beam (C) to assembled 
bottom cross beam (D & D1) by bolt (P3) & bolt cap (R). 

Attach assembled enhanced support beam 
(F) to assembled bottom cross beam (D & 
D1) by bolt (P3) & bolt cap (R)

Insert fabric rib 1 (L) into fabric rib 2 (L1), and 
then through assembled fabric rib 1 (L) into 
fabric cover (W), and through assembled 
fabric rib1 (L) into the hole of glidewheel 
(Y&B) which on assembled middle cross 
beam (C)
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